Phillips ................................... 7, 8, 27, 34, 43, 45, 72, 187, 20::. 2::;1, 2-17 

22 .... Assembly Joint Resolution, petitioning the Hon. Harry L. 
Hopkins, Feclm·al Emergency Relief Administrator of the 
United States, for ''n allotment of funrls in the sum of 
twenty-seven thousand ($27,000) clolla.rs, for the aid an<l 
relief of the Clark County school system at Las Vegas, 
in Clark County, Nevada. Clark County Deleg-ation ..... 191., 192, 206, 21-1, 218, -18•1 

23 __ .Asse111bly Joint Jtesolution. relative to anH~n1.1ing artiele IV